41615				
R 04-19-20	05 <sub>HEET</sub>			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Paterns. 1.10298422	.o ==			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Alfred P. Rossini Lous F. Genatossio  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution date: March 18 and March 25, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 200 Name: JACO, INC.  Street Address: 140 Constitution Blvd.  City: Franklin  State: Massachusetts  Zip: 02038  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application March 25, 2005</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) unknown</li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is: March 18 and  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Brian M. Dingman, Esq. Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie & Lougee, LLP 1700 West Park Drive Westborough, MA 01581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1582			
4/18/2005 DBYRNE 00000115 29227098 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1 FC:8021				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Brian M. Dingman, Esq., Reg. No. 32,729 Name of person signing Signature	April 6, 2005 Date			
Attorney Docket No.: 18235-00018 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				

{H:\PA\CORP\18235\00018\A0784078.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 016459 FRAME: 0055

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Alfred P. Rossini, residing at 1 Wyndemere Drive, Southborough, MA, 01772, and Louis F. Genatossio, residing at 2 Woodway Drive, Shrewsbury, MA, 01545, and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to JACO, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 140 Constitution Blvd., Franklin, MA, 02038, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for the United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

## MOBILE COMPUTER CART BASE ASSEMBLY

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{H:\PA\CORP\18235\00018\A0776578.DOC}

REEL: 016459 FRAME: 0056

	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at	RANKUW, NH		
this	18th day of MARCH, 2005.	[insert town/state]		
uns	(8+4 day 01			
	14-18- Ex			
Alfred	ed Rossini			
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	<u>etts</u>		
Count	nty of DORFOLIL			
Count				
	On MARCH 18, 2005, before me, the undersigned	l notary public, personally		
appea	ared ALFRED P. ROSSINI (the "Principal") and acknowledged	to me that the Principal		
signe	ed the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated p	urpose. The Principal		
prove	ed to me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the I	Principal is the person		
whose	se name is signed on the preceding or attached document. The sa	atisfactory evidence of		
	ification provided to me was:	•		
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the			
	photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or			
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by	the document or		
	transaction who is personally known to the notary public and			
	Principal; or			
X	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the			
	identity of the Principal; or			
	The following evidence of identification:			
	Notary Public	- Comment		
	Printed Name: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	AZOSUMOTI SE		
	My Commission Expires	: November 4, 2005		
		• -		

PETER F. FRANZOSA
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
November 4, 2005

{H:\PA\CORP\18235\00018\A0776578.DOC}

	In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seal at	AM, almast		
this こ	25th day of March, 2005.	[insert town/state]		
	1. ad-			
Lu	Jeregein-			
Louis	s F. Genatossio			
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSI	<u>ETTS</u>		
Count	aty of Norseolk			
	On March 25, 2005, before me, the undersign	ed notary public, personally		
appeared LOUIS F. GENATOSSIO (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal				
signed	ed the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated	purpose. The Principal		
prove	ed to me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the	e Principal is the person		
whose	se name is signed on the preceding or attached document. The	satisfactory evidence of		
identii	ification provided to me was:			
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or			
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or			
M	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or			
	The following evidence of identification:			
		mgan		
	Notary Public  Printed Name:	ers Fransisca		
	My Commission Expir	res: <u>November 1, 2005</u>		
	PETE	R F. FRANZOSA Notary Public Commission Expires		

{H:\PA\CORP\18235\00018\A0776578.DOC}

**RECORDED: 04/06/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016459 FRAME: 0058

November 4, 2005